900237995 11/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Julep LLC		08/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85186525	JUNGLEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-266-4064

Email: trademarks@amazon.com

Correspondent Name: Amazon Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8102

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK116675 2010 IP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Yaley
Signature:	/Beth Yaley/
Date:	11/07/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO Junglee Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=USPTO Junglee Assignment Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0511 00 85186525

H \$40.00 85

900237995

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Julep LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Suite 202, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, ("Assignor"), has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the pending intent-to use service mark application set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 8102, Reno, Nevada, 89507 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, application and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Effective 8/9/12

Julep LLC

By:

Darryl E. Smith, Manager and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0512

EXHIBIT 1

to Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

<u>Mark</u>

Application Date

Application Number

JUNGLEE

November 29, 2010

85/186,525

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 11/07/2012